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IHCP announces EVV explanation of benefits 
recoupment codes 
Federal law requires personal care service and home health service providers to use an electronic visit verification 

(EVV) system to document services rendered and directs Medicaid programs to implement this requirement. The 

requirement that personal care service providers use an EVV system has been in place since Jan. 1, 2021, and will 

be in place for home health service providers as of Jan. 1, 2024. 

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) previously announced in IHCP Bulletin BT2022114 that the IHCP 

would begin recouping selected claims in early 2023. Providers impacted by this recoupment will see this activity 

identified by the following new explanation of benefits (EOB) 

recoupment codes: 

◼ 8015 – EVV Post Payment Review Recoupment – Full

Recoupment (this will be applied for claims with all claim

details impacted by EVV noncompliance)

◼ 8016 – EVV Post Payment Review Recoupment – Partial

Recoupment (this will be applied for claims with only

select, but not all, claim details impacted by EVV

noncompliance)

Providers impacted by the recoupment are encouraged to review their EVV activity and resubmit their claims upon 

ensuring their claims are now EVV compliant. 

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584. 

QUESTIONS? 

If you need additional copies of this publication, 

please download them from the IHCP Bulletins  

page of the IHCP provider website at  

in.gov/medicaid/providers. 
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To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe 

by clicking the blue subscription envelope 

or sign up from the IHCP provider website 

at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS 

Page 1 of 1 

https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/files/bulletins/BT2022114.pdf
https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/index.html
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/INFSSA/subscriber/new?topic_id=INFSSA_29%5d
https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/provider-references/bulletins-banner-pages-and-reference-modules/ihcp-bulletins/

